
Sunday, January 17, 2021Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

42F Clear 58%H 6mphNW
5K Off :7:32 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 25 409   Martin Chavez (M59) 18 M55-59     44:56.951 14:28.145:00 3.0540.6 21:07 23:50 +162

2 9 265   Kuay Sullivan (F55) 2 F55-59     29:44.896 9:34.529:37 7.9028.8 14:53 14:52 -1

3 8 991   Trinity Sullivan (F21) 1 F20-24     29:45.534 9:34.729:37 8.5328.1 14:54 14:52 -2

4 10 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) 8 M55-59     30:12.935 9:43.530:00 12.943.9 15:00 15:13 +14

5 23 261   John Kramer (M59) 17 M55-59     42:41.276 13:44.442:27 14.2852.5 22:08 20:33 -96

6 12 563   Tomas Bern (M57) 10 M55-59     31:10.829 10:02.231:30 19.1711.6 15:06 16:04 +58

7 13 113   Victor Elfenbein (M63) 11 M60-64     31:35.228 10:10.031:00 35.2310.1 15:25 16:11 +46

8 5 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) 5 M65-69     25:48.991 8:18.625:13 35.995.8 12:51 12:58 +7

9 20 106   Robert Simpson (M65) 15 M65-69     36:28.187 11:44.335:45 43.191:00.0 18:02 18:26 +25

10 6 488   Ryan Boyd (M32) 6 M30-34     26:43.833 8:36.226:00 43.832:07.1 13:13 13:31 +17

11 4 058   Bradley Gardner (M63) 4 M60-64     25:10.417 8:06.226:00 49.5836.3 12:40 12:30 -10

12 15 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) 3 F55-59     32:59.952 10:37.332:10 49.9547.3 16:11 16:48 +37

13 17 454   Betsy Palmer (F59) 4 F55-59     35:24.390 11:23.836:15 50.6137.9 17:32 17:53 +21

14 18 044   Amie Goins (F49) 5 F45-49     35:40.544 11:29.034:43 57.5437.3 17:21 18:19 +58

15 11 153   Peter Chan (M67) 9 M65-69     30:03.213 9:40.429:00 63.2114.8 14:55 15:08 +13

16 1 159   Robert Landon (M61) 1 M60-64     23:34.532 7:35.322:30 64.537.8 11:42 11:52 +10

17 19 026   Jeff Goodman (M58) 14 M55-59     36:06.074 11:37.235:00 66.0715.2 16:55 19:11 +136

18 7 193   Julio Lopez (M65) 7 M65-69     28:32.814 9:11.327:25 67.8141.6 14:09 14:24 +15

19 22 050   Chris Goins (M50) 16 M50-54     37:36.357 12:06.336:00 96.3631.8 16:59 20:37 +218

20 3 011   Blair Casey (M34) 3 M30-34     24:31.831 7:53.722:45 106.836.0 12:22 12:10 -11

21 2 255   John Cosentino (M58) 2 M55-59     24:24.102 7:51.222:30 114.108.1 12:19 12:05 -13

22 21 039   Mary Kaplan (F81) 6 F80-99     37:51.192 12:11.035:50 121.194.9 18:30 19:21 +51

23 29 246   Sheila Holen (F49) 8 F45-49     51:10.013 16:28.153:30 139.9930.1 25:33 25:37 +4

24 16 854   Chris Wong (M51) 13 M50-54     35:35.721 11:27.439:30 234.2816.7 16:49 18:47 +118

25 30 455   Rosemary Lewis (F65) 9 F65-69     55:47.754 17:57.560:00 252.2521.1 27:11 28:37 +87

26 14 127   Burns Thacker (M46) 12 M45-49     32:23.782 10:25.638:00 336.2213.2 15:46 16:38 +51

27 24 855   Teresa Tran (F44) 7 F40-44     43:26.505 13:59.049:30 363.4917.1 20:05 23:22 +197

28 27 255   John Cosentino (M58) [2] 20 M55-59     24:42.752 7:57.324:30 12.7524:33.0 12:25 12:17 -8

29 28 159   Robert Landon (M61) [2] 21 M60-64     25:34.882 8:14.025:00 34.8824:41.1 12:40 12:55 +14

30 26 011   Blair Casey (M34) [2] 19 M30-34     23:43.926 7:38.322:45 58.9324:38.1 12:06 11:38 -27

31 32 193   Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 23 M65-69     30:06.314 9:41.428:30 96.3129:15.0 14:51 15:15 +24

32 31 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) [2] 22 M65-69     31:02.447 9:59.525:13 349.4525:55.7 15:47 15:16 -31

33 33 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 24 M55-59     39:06.999 12:35.445:00 353.0030:17.5 18:31 20:36 +124

23 10FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 101.92

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 159 Robert Landon (M61) 1 M60-64 Allen     23:34.532 7:35.3   23:42.3377.8 11:42 11:52 +10 64.53 68.6%

2 255 John Cosentino (M58) 2 M55-59 Plano     24:24.102 7:51.2   24:32.1698.1 12:19 12:05 -13 114.10 64.6%

3 011 Blair Casey (M34) 3 M30-34 Carrollton     24:31.831 7:53.7   24:37.8416.0 12:22 12:10 -11 106.83 53.4%

4 058 Bradley Gardner (M63) 4 M60-64 Fort Worth     25:10.417 8:06.2   25:46.72236.3 12:40 12:30 -10 49.58 65.4%

5 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) 5 M65-69 Carrollton     25:48.991 8:18.6   25:54.7675.8 12:51 12:58 +7 35.99 65.0%

6 488 Ryan Boyd (M32) 6 M30-34 Carrollton     26:43.833 8:36.2   28:50.8902:07.1 13:13 13:31 +17 43.83 48.6%

7 193 Julio Lopez (M65) 7 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:32.814 9:11.3   29:14.37841.6 14:09 14:24 +15 67.81 58.8%

8 991 Trinity Sullivan (F21) 1 F20-24 Coppell     29:45.534 9:34.7   30:13.60128.1 14:54 14:52 -2 8.53 49.7%

9 265 Kuay Sullivan (F55) 2 F55-59 Coppell     29:44.896 9:34.5   30:13.71428.8 14:53 14:52 -1 7.90 60.7%

10 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) 8 M55-59 Plano     30:12.935 9:43.5   30:16.8143.9 15:00 15:13 +14 12.94 52.2%

11 153 Peter Chan (M67) 9 M65-69 Coppell     30:03.213 9:40.4   30:17.99014.8 14:55 15:08 +13 63.21 56.9%

12 563 Tomas Bern (M57) 10 M55-59 Allen     31:10.829 10:02.2   31:22.43711.6 15:06 16:04 +58 19.17 50.1%

13 113 Victor Elfenbein (M63) 11 M60-64 Dallas     31:35.228 10:10.0   31:45.31610.1 15:25 16:11 +46 35.23 52.1%

14 127 Burns Thacker (M46) 12 M45-49 Carrollton     32:23.782 10:25.6   32:36.98413.2 15:46 16:38 +51 336.22 44.1%

15 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) 3 F55-59 Farmers Branch     32:59.952 10:37.3   33:47.29647.3 16:11 16:48 +37 49.95 57.0%

16 854 Chris Wong (M51) 13 M50-54 Irving     35:35.721 11:27.4   35:52.37316.7 16:49 18:47 +118 234.28 41.8%

17 454 Betsy Palmer (F59) 4 F55-59 Carrollton     35:24.390 11:23.8   36:02.30037.9 17:32 17:53 +21 50.61 53.8%

18 044 Amie Goins (F49) 5 F45-49 Garland     35:40.544 11:29.0   36:17.82437.3 17:21 18:19 +58 57.54 46.8%

19 026 Jeff Goodman (M58) 14 M55-59 Hickory Creek     36:06.074 11:37.2   36:21.24615.2 16:55 19:11 +136 66.07 43.7%

20 106 Robert Simpson (M65) 15 M65-69 Coppell     36:28.187 11:44.3   37:28.1581:00.0 18:02 18:26 +25 43.19 46.0%

21 039 Mary Kaplan (F81) 6 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     37:51.192 12:11.0   37:56.0724.9 18:30 19:21 +51 121.19 73.2%

22 050 Chris Goins (M50) 16 M50-54 Garland     37:36.357 12:06.3   38:08.17131.8 16:59 20:37 +218 96.36 39.2%

23 261 John Kramer (M59) 17 M55-59 Plano     42:41.276 13:44.4   43:33.77352.5 22:08 20:33 -96 14.28 37.2%

24 855 Teresa Tran (F44) 7 F40-44 Irving     43:26.505 13:59.0   43:43.59717.1 20:05 23:22 +197 363.49 36.4%

25 409 Martin Chavez (M59) 18 M55-59 Lewisville     44:56.951 14:28.1   45:37.56840.6 21:07 23:50 +162 3.05 35.4%

26 011 Blair Casey (M34) [2] 19 M30-34 Carrollton     23:43.926 7:38.3   48:21.98624:38.1 12:06 11:38 -27 58.93 55.2%

27 255 John Cosentino (M58) [2] 20 M55-59 Plano     24:42.752 7:57.3   49:15.75524:33.0 12:25 12:17 -8 12.75 63.8%

28 159 Robert Landon (M61) [2] 21 M60-64 Allen     25:34.882 8:14.0   50:15.93924:41.1 12:40 12:55 +14 34.88 63.3%

29 246 Sheila Holen (F49) 8 F45-49 Lewisville     51:10.013 16:28.1   51:40.15830.1 25:33 25:37 +4 139.99 32.7%

30 455 Rosemary Lewis (F65) 9 F65-69 Carrollton     55:47.754 17:57.5   56:08.89421.1 27:11 28:37 +87 252.25 37.3%

31 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) [2] 22 M65-69 Carrollton     31:02.447 9:59.5   56:58.16925:55.7 15:47 15:16 -31 349.45 54.0%

32 193 Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 23 M65-69 Farmers Branch     30:06.314 9:41.4   59:21.34529:15.0 14:51 15:15 +24 96.31 55.7%

33 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 24 M55-59 Plano     39:06.999 12:35.4   69:24.46830:17.5 18:31 20:36 +124 353.00 40.3%

Average Finish Time: 33:08 Average Age Grade: 51.6%24 Positive Split 9 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


